March 22, 2019

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1230

Page 1, line 2, after "of" insert "a manned"

Page 1, line 2, after "aircraft" insert "in an emergency"

Page 1, line 9, remove the underscored colon

Page 1, remove lines 10 and 11

Page 1, line 12, replace "b. "Airworthy"" with ", "airworthy""

Page 1, line 15, overstrike "an" and insert immediately thereafter "a manned"

Page 1, line 19, replace the first "an" with "a manned"

Page 2, line 1, remove "only"

Page 2, line 2, remove "If the purchase price of a replacement aircraft exceeds the"

Page 2, remove lines 3 and 4

Renumber accordingly